

No. 5906

18

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
(a corporation),

Appellant,

vs.

A. G. COL COMPANY, INC.
(a corporation),

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

SIMEON E. SHEFFEY,
Hunter-Dulin Building, San Francisco,

ALDEN AMES,

Hearst Building, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

DEC 3 - 1929

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts.....	1
Argument	2
I.	
Appellant's liability arises not from a breach of the condition in the bond to the effect that A. G. Col will perform his duties faithfully as receiver, but from a breach of the condition that A. G. Col was rightfully appointed as such receiver; or in other words, appellant's agreement to pay appellee all the damage it would suffer in case the arrangement of A. G. Col was wrongfully or without just cause obtained.....	2
II.	
The Superior Court making the ex parte order appointing the receiver had jurisdiction of the subject matter of the action and the parties thereto.....	3
III.	
The bond in suit was given by the parties executing the same—of whom appellant was one—for the purpose contemplated by Section 566 of the Code of Civil Procedure of the State of California and with the intention that it should be the applicant's bond referred to in said section and as such was accepted by the court.....	9
IV.	
An instruction correct in law but upon a subject that is outside the issues is not cause for reversal unless it tends to mislead the jury as to the question for decision.....	21
V.	
Rule of damages—generally.....	24
A. Attorneys' fees as an item of damage.....	29
B. Interest as an element of damages.....	31
VI.	
No default by receiver. Appellant's points IV, VI and VII.	37

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Brainard v. Jones, 18 N. Y. 35.....	32
City and County of San Francisco v. Hartnett, 1 Cal. App. 652	8
Civil Code of California, Section 3333.....	24
Clark, Estate of, 180 Cal. 395.....	23
Coburn v. Townsend, 103 Cal. 233.....	7
A. G. Col Company, Inc. v. Superior Court, 196 Cal. 604..	6, 9
Conant v. Newton, 126 Mass. 105.....	7
Cook v. Terry, 19 Cal. App. 765.....	29
9 Corpus Juris, pp. 31, 32.....	3, 16
17 Corpus Juris, p. 712.....	24
Furber v. McCarthy, 12 N. Y. Supp. 794.....	34
Gurenini Stone Co. v. Carlin, 240 U. S. 264.....	29
Heim v. Mooney, 23 Cal. App. 233.....	25
Holden v. Trust Co., 100 U. S. 72.....	35
Illinois Surety Co. v. U. S. 251 Fed. 823.....	16
Java Coconut Oil Co. v. Fidelity and Deposit, 300 Fed. 302	31
Joslin v. Williams, 76 Neb. 597 (107 N. W. 837).....	30, 37
Kiessig v. Allspaugh, 91 Cal. 234.....	10
Kurtz v. Forquer, 94 Cal. 91.....	14
Lambert v. Haskell, 80 Cal. 611.....	26
Marston v. Pickwick Stages, Inc., 78 Cal. App. 526.....	24
Mazuran v. Finn, 53 Cal. App. 656.....	12
Panter v. National Surety Co., 36 Cal. App. 44.....	36
2 Parson's Contracts 515.....	3
People v. Cabannes, 20 Cal. 525.....	8
Schuman v. Karrer, 184 Cal. 50.....	27
Stephenson v. Monmouth Min. & Mfg. Co., 84 Fed. 114..	17
Tacoma v. Sperry, etc. Co., 144 Pac. 544.....	34
Taylor v. Exnicious, 197 Cal. 443.....	6
Trimble v. Trueman, 175 Cal. 696.....	5
U. S. v. Diekerhoff, 202 U. S. 302.....	19
U. S. v. North Carolina, 136 U. S. 211.....	35
Westervelt v. Mohrenstecher, 76 Fed. 118, 121.....	3
Young v. Godbe, 15 Wall. 562.....	36

No. 5906
